UWE-12/20-Q48NBM-C_A01.D08 Page 1 of 27
UWE-12/20-Q48NBM-C
240-Watt Eighth Brick
Digital DC-DC Converter
 *-
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
UWE-12/20-Q48NBM-C is a 240W, isolated, highly-efficient, digitally controlled DC-DC board-mount
power converter with a single 12Vdc output.
PMBus® digital communication capability (included in all base models) supports a comprehensive
command list providing capability for the system/host to configure control and monitor status.
Robust hardware fault protection from overvoltage, overtemperature, and overload conditions is
provided and supports operation over a wide temperature range.
This series is designed and manufactured in an industrial environment.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number1 VIN VOUT POUT L inch(mm) W inch(mm) H inch(mm)
UWE-12/20-Q48NBM-C 18-60Vdc 12Vdc 240W 2.3 (58.42) 0.9 (22.86) 0.5 (12.7)
1 See the Part Number Structure table on page 2 for more information.
 Input Range of 18-60V (48V nominal)
 Output Voltage of 12V @ 20A
 Adjustable Output Voltage: 10.8-12.6V
 Efficiency up to 95.5%
 Industry-Standard 1/8 Brick Package
 PMBus® Interface (optional)
 Low Output Ripple & Noise
 Over Current/Voltage/Temperature Protection INPUT VOLTAGE
 Remote On/Off (negative logic – standard
configuration)
 Integrated Baseplate for Thermal Performance
 2,250Vdc Isolation (I/O)
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
External Input Fuse - 30 - A
Internal Filter Type - Pi -
Input Reverse Polarity
Protection
- N/A -
Operating Input Voltage
Range
18 48 60 Vdc
Turn-On Voltage1 Vin rises to build the Vout 15 16.5 18 Vdc
Turn-Off Voltage1 Vin fails to shutdown the Vout 14 15.5 17 Vdc
Turn-On Voltage2 Vin fails to build the Vout 61 63 65 Vdc
Turn-Off Voltage2 Vin rises to shutdown the Vout 63 65 67 Vdc
Turn-On/Turn-Off Hysteresis N/A Vdc
Voltage Transients 100ms duration 80 Vdc
Overvoltage Shutdown
Recover
60 63 65 Vdc
INPUT CURRENT
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Full Load Conditions Vin @ minimum 15 A
Inrush Transient Vin @ nominal N/A A2·Sec
No Load Input Current Vin @ nominal, Iout = 0 A, Unit =
ON
500
mA
Shut-Down Mode Input
Current
Off, UV, OT 100 mA
Typical Unit
UWE-12/20-Q48NBM-C_A01.D08  Page 2 of 27
UWE-12/20-Q48NBM-C
240-Watt Eighth Brick
Digital DC-DC Converter
GENERAL & SAFETY
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Efficiency
Vin = 24V, half load  95.5
%
Vin = 24V, full load  94
Vin = 48V, half load  94
Vin = 48V, full load  93.5
Variable Frequency Control  Default  200  kHz
TURN ON TIME
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Turn-On Delay-1
Defined as time between Vin reaching Turn-On
voltage and Vout reaching 10% of final value.
Enable is asserted before Vin reaches Turn-On
voltage.
20 50 80